

ContactBarry RhonemusTelephone480-253-4100Emailbrhonemus@juncturewealth.comWebsitewww.juncturewealth.com

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE September 3, 2020

Bryan Noonan Joins Juncture Wealth Strategies to Serve High Net Worth clients in Scottsdale, Arizona

Scottsdale, Arizona, September 1, 2020 – Juncture Wealth Strategies, a national financial planning and investment advisory firm, is proud to announce today that Bryan Noonan will be joining their team as a Senior Wealth Advisor to serve high net worth families, professionals, and business owners from our Scottsdale Office.

Bryan will be joining Juncture Wealth Strategies from Edward Jones where he served as a Financial Advisor in the Scottsdale, Arizona. His extensive experience in financial planning will help grow the firm's presence with High Net Worth and Ultra High Net Worth families across the country.

Additionally, Bryan's background and experience include:

- 16-years as both a Scottsdale resident and Financial Services professional.
- Expertise of building strategies for complex financial goals through asset allocation, risk management and legacy planning.

"I am thrilled to be joining back up with a team I have had phenomenal working relationships with in the past!" says Bryan. "Each and every one on this team at Juncture Wealth Strategies presents themselves in the highest level of professionalism, knowledge and integrity; something I continuously focus on and try to achieve every day."

"I am elated to have Bryan join the team of Juncture Wealth Strategies! In working with Bryan at a prior firm, his passion as an advisor and unwavering care for his client was always so impressive!" says Barry Rhonemus, Managing Partner and Founder of Juncture. "Bryan has the ability to not just navigate the complexities around one's financial life, but to deeply connect with clients on a personal level, building lasting relationships as a trusted advisor and friend. Bryan is a welcomed addition to our Scottsdale Office as we continue to grow our practice!"

About Juncture Wealth Strategies: Since 2010, Juncture Wealth Strategies has been surrounding clients with experienced advisors focused on providing a customized experience. Over the years, we've expanded our services to offer support to advisors looking to grow their practice — and cater to the growing needs of high- and ultra-high-net-worth clients. Juncture is a boutique investment firm (RIA) with institutional resources, offering intelligent, independent investment management and wealth advocacy services.

-more-

Juncture Wealth Strategies, LLC

###

If you would like more information about this topic, please contact Barry Rhonemus or Bryan Noonan at 480-253-4100 or through email at <u>brhonemus@juncturewealth.com</u> or <u>bnoonan@juncturewealth.com</u>.